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GRAY’S REEF NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY 
SANCTUARY ADVISORY COUNCIL 

(July 2016) 
 
Officers 
Chair 
Rick DeVictor 
NOAA Fisheries Service 
Southeast Regional Office Representative – 
ex officio 
St. Petersburg, FL  
Rick.DeVictor@noaa.gov 
 
Vice-Chair 
Michael Denmark, Citizen-at-large 
Representative 
Tybee Island, GA 
michaelddenmark@gmail.com 
 
Secretary 
Dr. Anna George 
Conservation Representative 
Tennessee Aquarium Conservation Institute 
Chattanooga, TN  
alg@tnaqua.org 
 
Other Non-government Members 
Dr. Peter Auster, Living Resources Research 
Representative 
NURTEC 
University of Connecticut 
Groton, CT 
peter.auster@uconn.edu 
 
Capt. Warren Hupman, Charter/commercial 
Fishing Representative 
Woodbine, GA  
topkat1@tds.net 
 
Dustin Rhyan 
Sport Diving Representative 
South Georgia Charter Company 
Kingsland, GA 
stscssrhyan@yahoo.com 
 
Mary Conley 
Conservation Representative 
Southeast Director of Marine Conservation 

 
 
The Nature Conservancy 
Mount Pleasant, SC  
mconley@tnc.org 
 
Dr. Timothy P. Henkel, University Education 
Representative 
Assistant Professor 
Valdosta State University 
Valdosta, GA  
tphenkel@valdosta.edu 
 
Emily Kroutil, K-12 Education 
Representative 
Savannah Arts Academy 
Savannah, GA 
ekroutil@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Scott Noakes, Non-living Resources 
Research Representative 
The University of Georgia 
Center for Applied Isotope Studies 
Athens, GA  
snoakes@uga.edu 
 
Mark Padgett 
Citizen-at-large Representative 
Tybee Island, GA  
mark_padgett@aol.com 
 
Tim Tarver 
Sport Fishing Representative 
Glennville, GA  
Tim_Tarver@hotmail.com 
 
Government Members 
Patrick Geer 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources, 
Coastal Resources Division Representative 
Chief of Marine Fisheries 
Brunswick, GA  
Pat.Geer@dnr.state.ga.us 
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Alternate: 
January Murray 
Constituent Services Unit Leader 
Coastal Resources Division 
Georgia Dept. of Natural Resources 
Brunswick, GA 
January.Murray@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
NOAA Fisheries SERO Alternate: 
Dr. Jack McGovern, 
NOAA Fisheries Service 
Southeast Regional Office 
St. Petersburg, FL 
John.McGovern@noaa.gov 
 
Suzanne VanParreren 
Sapelo Island NERR Representative – ex 
officio 
Coastal Training Program Coordinator 
Sapelo Island, GA 
Suzanne.VanParreren@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
LT Warren Fair 
U.S. Coast Guard Representative – ex officio 
Commanding Officer 
SE Regional Fisheries Training Center 
Charleston, SC 
Warren.L.Fair@uscg.mil 
 
Alternate 
LTJG Amy Hockenberry 
SE Regional Fisheries Training Center 
Charleston, SC 
Amy.N.Hockenberry@uscg.mil 
 
Capt. Bob Lynn 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
Law Enforcement Division Representative – 
ex officio 
Brunswick, GA 
Bob.Lynn@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Alternate: 
Sgt. Mark Carson 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
Law Enforcement Division 
Region VII Law Enforcement 
Brunswick, GA 

Mark.Carson@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Enforcement Officer Kevin Mitchell 
NOAA Office of Law Enforcement 
Representative – ex officio 
Charleston, SC   
kevin.p.mitchell@noaa.gov 
 
Dr. Susan White 
NOAA Sea Grant Representative – 
ex officio 
Director, North Carolina Sea Grant College 
Program 
North Carolina State University 
Raleigh, NC 
snwhite3@ncsu.edu 
 
Alternate: 
Dr. Mona Behl 
Associate Director and Public Service 
Assistant 
The Georgia Sea Grant College Program 
Marine Extension Service 
The University of Georgia 
Athens, GA 
mbehl@uga.edu 
 
Jene Nissen 
U.S. Navy Representative – ex officio 
U.S. Fleet Forces Command 
Norfolk, VA 
richard.j.nissen@navy.mil 
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